GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1134
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009
OPENING OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

Barg Shri Shafiqur Rahman;Bheiravdaniji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Munda Shri Arjun ;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Patasani Dr. (Prof.)
Prasanna Kumar;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the State Governments/Public Undertakings for opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas in their
respective State/area during the last three years alongwith the status thereof;

(b) whether the Government is planning to open more Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country during the Eleventh Plan period;

(c)if so, the details thereof alongwith the places identified for the establishment of such Kendriya Vidyalayas, Region-wise and the
time by which these are likely to be made functional;

(d) whether the quality of education and the performance graph of students in these schools is much better than many of the public
schools in the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the total amount earmarked, sanctioned and utilized during the last three years and the current year, region- wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has received 161 proposals for opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) from the sponsoring
agencies including State Governments and Central Public Sector undertakings during the last three yearsi.e. 2006-07,2007-08,
2008-09 and till date. Out of these, 68 schools have been sanctioned.

(b) & (c) Opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas depends on receipt of viable proposals from the sponsoring organisations, availability
of funds and sanction by the competent authority.

(d)& (e) Yes, Sir. The comparative performance of Kendriya Vidyalayas and private independent schools in class X and Xl
Examinations conducted by Central Board of Secondary Education during the last five years is at Annexure-I.

(9) A statement showing the amount released and utilized in the last three years and during the current year till date region-wise is at
Annexure-Il.
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